

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22317/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2011 in ITA No.222/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD.NOW BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT C.I.T, CIRCLE 57 & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

....2/-

- 2 -

Until further orders, no coercive steps for recovery shall be taken. This is by way of an ad interim order.

Tag this appeal with Civil Appeal No.1202 of 2011.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Renuka Sadana]
Court Master