

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1203, 1045-52 & 7257 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2015

(Application for status quo on proceedings.)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10674-75 AND 10676 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2652-2653 OF 2015

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XVII

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1203, 1045-52 & 7257 OF 2011, 10674-75 & 10676 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter in the second week of March, 2015."

Service Position of each Matter is placed below.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202 AND 1203 OF 2011

There is sole respondent common in both the appeals and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1045-52 OF 2011

There is sole respondent in all matters and represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7257 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10674-75 OF 2013

There is common sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate has on 24th February, 2015 filed the Application for status quo on proceedings but the same is defective and counsel has not cured the defects despite this Registry's letter dated 4th March, 2015

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10676 OF 2013

There is common sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2652-2653 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1202 of 2011."

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in both the matters and service is complete at SLP stage.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR