

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1045-1052 AND 1203 7257 OF 2011,
10674-75 AND 10676 OF 2013 & 2652-2653 OF 2015

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XVII

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard in-part.

Let the matters be listed on 7th May, 2015, to be taken up as the first case on the Board.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file their respective convenience volumes. They shall also file written notes/submission by that date."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted Order. Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate has on 5th May, 2015 filed only the Convenience compilation as Volume I and II in Civil Appeal Nos. 1045-1052 of 2011. The same has been placed with the main paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4215-4216 & 4217-4218 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

As Mr. R. Chandrachud, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent, no notice need be issued.

Let the matters be tagged with Civil Appeal No. 1202 of 2011

It is submitted that service is complete in Civil Appeal Nos. 4215-4216 of 2015 as the sole Respondent is represented through Counsel.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance in CA Nos. 4217-4218 of 2015

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR