

For 15.12.15
Court No. 4
Item No. 101

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1045-1052 AND 1203 7257 OF 2011,
10674-75 AND 10676 OF 2013, 2652-2653, 4217-4218, 4215-4216, 4939- 4940,
4941-4942, 4943-4944, 4945-4946, 4947-4948, 4949-4950 & 4937-4938 OF 2015

WITH

IA Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 6 Application For Permission To File Additional Documents in Civil
Appeal Nos. 4215-4216 of 2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4937-38 & 4939-40 of 2015

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XVII

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1045-1052 AND 1203 7257 OF 2011, 10674-75 AND
10676 OF 2013, 2652-2653, 4217-4218, 4215-4216, 4939- 4940, 4941-4942,
4943-4944, 4945-4946, 4947-4948, 4949-4950 & 4937-4938 OF 2015

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th November 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, let the matter be listed on 15.12.2015.

The matter shall be taken subject to part heard."

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has filed the Vakalatnama and appearance in Civil Appeal No.s 4939-40, 4937-38 of 2015 and Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has filed the vakalatnama and appearance in Civil Appeal Nos. 4947-48 and 4949-50 of 2015. Certificate of service in Civil Appeal Nos. 4945-46 of 2015 has been received from High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in the matters above mentioned.

The matters and applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocate
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR