

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1202, 1045-1052 AND 1203 7257 OF 2011,
10674-75 AND 10676 OF 2013, 2652-2653, 4217-4218, 4215-4216, 4939- 4940,
4941-4942, 4943-4944, 4945-4946, 4947-4948, 4949-4950 & 4937-4938 OF 2015

WITH

IA No. _____ OF 2015

(Application for Status Quo on Proceedings in Civil Appeal No.10674-75 of 2013)

WITH

IA Nos. 3, 4, 5 & 6 Application For Permission To File Additional Documents in Civil
Appeal Nos. 4215-4216 of 2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4937-38 & 4939-40 of 2015

IDEA CELLULAR LIMITED

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-XVII

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12^h April 2016, with the office report dated 08th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters on 10th August, 2016."

It is submitted that as per the office note dated 13th January, 2016 the matters are released from part-heard.

Service positions of each matters are given below.

| S.NO. | C.A. Nos. | Total Resp. | Served | Vakalatnama | Remarks/ Service Position |
|-------|--------------|-------------|--------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| 1 | 1202/2011 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |
| 2 | 1045-52/2011 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |
| 3 | 1203/2011 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |

| S.NO. | C.A. Nos. | Total Resp. | Served | Vakalatnama | Remarks/ Service Position |
|-------|---------------|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| 4 | 7257/2011 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |
| * 5 | 10674-75/2013 | Sole | Served through High Court | - | Complete |
| 6 | 10676/2013 | Sole | Served through High Court | - | Complete |
| 7 | 2652-53/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete. |
| 8 | 4217-18/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete. |
| 9 | 4215-16/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete. |
| 10 | 4939-40/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete. |
| 11 | 4941-42/2015 | Sole | Served through High Court | - | Complete. |
| 12 | 4943-44/2015 | Sole | Served through High Court | - | Complete. |
| 13 | 4945-46/2015 | Sole | Served through High Court | - | Complete. |
| 14 | 4947-48/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |
| 15 | 4949-50-2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |
| 16 | 4937-38/2015 | Sole | - | Represented through Counsel | Complete |

It is further submitted that Service is complete in all the matters above mentioned.

* It is further submitted that M/s Karajawala & Co, Advocates has on 24th February, 2015, filed an application for status quo on proceedings in Civil Appeal NoS. 10674-75 of 2013 and the same is defective as per Annexure "A" and "B" mentioned in the application, but the same has not been filed till date despite Registry's letter dated 4th March, 2015.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 24th October, 2016 filed the affidavit of valuation alongwith court fee of Rs.44000/- in Civil Appeal Nos. 4215-4216 of 2015, but there are two matters ad-valorem court fee required is Rs.66000/- in each appeal. Counsel for the appellant has not filed the deficit court fee of Rs. 22,000/- in Civil Appeal No. 4215 of 2015 and one more set of Ad-valorem Court Fee of Rs.66000/- in Civil Appeal No. 4216 of 2015 till date.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Ad-valorem Court fee in Civil Appeal No. 2652-53 of 2015, 4217-18 of 2015, 4939-40 of 2015, 4941-42, 4943-44, 4945-46, 4947-48, 4949-50 and 4938-39 of 2015 as per new amended SCR 2013 till date.

The matters and applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR