

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4943-4944 OF 2015

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME APPELLANT
TAX(TDS), BANGLORE

VERSUS

M/S VODAFOPNE ESSAR SOUTH LTD. RESPONDENT
(NOW, VODAFONE SOUTH LTD.)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4217-4218 OF 2015

O R D E R

As per the pleadings, the tax effect in the present appeals is Rs.17,08,443/- (Rupees seventeen lakh eight thousand four hundred forty three only) and Rs. 13,98,337/- (Rupees thirteen lakh ninety eight thousand three hundred thirty seven only), respectively.

In view of the aforesaid position, and in terms of the circular issued by the Board, the appeals are dismissed as not pressed, without expressing any opinion on the merits.

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 27, 2023.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7257/2011

BHARTI CELLULAR LTD.NOW BHARTI AIRTEL LD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT C.I.T CIRCLE 57 & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4943-4944/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 4217-4218/2015 (IV-A)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sohun Dua, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)